

Student Government senate.truman.edu

Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

## An Executive Order Establishing the Governing Documents Review Board Ad Hoc Committee for the Spring 2021 Semester

## WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University's mission; and
- The need to consider a variety of changes to the Student Government governing documents became apparent over the course of the Fall 2020 semester; and
- The next three months of the Spring 2021 semester offer ample time to begin discussion on these issues and bring priority changes to governing documents before the body;

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

- I, Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Standing Rules of the Student Government, do hereby issue this executive order to establish a Governing Documents Review Board Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government; and
- Authorize this committee to consider the following items related to the Student Government governing documents:
  - o The future, function, and procedures of the Appropriations Committee
  - o The role of Student Government in creating the Organizational Activities Fee Review Committee
  - o The structure and purpose of the Environmental Affairs Committee
  - o The title and purpose of the Diversity Committee
  - o The responsibility of the Speaker to attend Executive Committee meetings
  - o The procedures for appointing Organization Representatives; and
- Authorize Emily Smith, Speaker of the Student Senate, to chair the Governing Documents Review Board Ad Hoc Committee; and
- Request that members of this committee encompass a wide variety of perspectives and experiences as Truman students and members of the Student Government; and
- Request that the Chair and members of the Governing Documents Review Board Committee draft a formal end of the year report to document their discussions and progress; and
- The Governing Documents Review Board Ad Hoc Committee shall be authorized until the Spring Transitional meeting and subject, commensurate with Article I, Section 3,

Clause 5 in the Constitution of the Truman State University Student Government, to renewal by the 2021-2022 administration of the Student Government.

Respectfully submitted on this, the 31st day of January 2021,

Lately-Alexander

Katie Alexander

President of the Student Association